' UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doof: 0727518106 Fee;

Eugens “Gene® Moors HHS? Fofzgoot?o
Qook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/02/2007 04:28 PM Pg: tot3

File N/ 07:0540 e
STATE OF JLLINOIS )

)SS
COUNTY OF COK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

LaSalle Bank National Associatio. as Trustee for ) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
the registered for the Certificate ho'dzrs of the )
- Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates 15%7-R1, U _
Plaintiff, 70”2 7960
..vs-
VERNA L. GORDON, OMEGENE DANIEL,

UNKNOWN OWNERS-TENANTS and NON-

)
)
)
)
)
%
RECORD CLAIMANTS, )
)
)

"f Defendants.

_NOTI_CE OF FORECLOSURE
NOONAN & LIEBERMAN, attorneys of record for the plaintiff, do hereby certify
ihat the above-mentioned action was filed in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Ilinois,
County Department, Chancery Division this day of 0cT 022007 ° 2007, and

certify the following information as required by Section py{yf@§TH theilinolyWortgage
| CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

Foreclosure Law:

(i)  Thename of all plaintiffs and the case number:




(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

0727518103 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee for the registered for the
Certificate Holders of the Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates 1997-R1

. Case No. 07 Cf'f g 7?é0

The Court in which the action was brought:

The Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, County Department Chancery

Division

" The name of the title holder of record:

VERNA L. GORDON & OMEGENE DANIEL
e legal description of the real estate:

Lot 4 i the Resubdivision of Lots 12 to 18 in Block 2 in Frank N. Gage's
Addition *o. Englewood Heights, a subdivision in the South %2 of the
Southeast Va-of Section 31, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal-vicridian, in Cook County, Ilinois.

PERMANENT INPEX NO. 20-31-421-013-0000

The common address of the real estate:

2531 South Paulina Street, Chicego, Illinois 60620
Information concerning mortgage:

Nature of Instrument

Mortgage

Date of Mortgage:

March 26, 1998, modified on June 1, 1996

Name or mortgagor:

VERNA L. GORDON & OMEGENE DANIEL
Name of mortgagee:

WESTAMERICA MORTGAGE COMPANY
Date and place of recording:

March 29, 1998, Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lilinois
ILoan modification recorded July 19, 1996

Identification of recording:



0727518103 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Document No. 88127744, loan modified-99551300

G. Interest subject to mortgage:
Fee simple

H. Amount of original indebtedness, including subsequent advances made
Under the mortgage:

$82,157.00, modified to $100,458.00

This instrumieii prepared by:

Guy P elli
NOQNAN & LIEBERMAN
Noonan & Lieberman Attorneys for Plaintift
105 W. Adams, Suite 3000 105 W. Adams, Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60603 Chicago, Illinois 60603
312-431-1455 (312) 431-1455

Attorney No. 38245



